Dear Quilting friends,

The Elk Grove Quilt Guild is a nonprofit organization whose purpose is to expand the knowledge of quilt making. Through educational programs and workshops, we encourage quilt making and expanding quilting expertise. Our Community Service activities include donating quilts, pillowcases, Christmas stockings and Quilts of Honor throughout the local area and more.

The Elk Grove Quilt Guild publishes a monthly electronic newsletter and sends it to approximately 75 members, affiliates, and advertisers, and we welcome you to advertise in it.

The EGQG Monthly Newsletter Advertising Rates for 2023-2024 are as follows:

Ad Size	Monthly Rate (6 month minimum.)	Annual Rate (1 month free)	
Business Card ad	\$7	\$77	
½ page ad:	\$12	\$132	
½ page ad:	\$22	\$242	
Full page ad	\$42	\$462	

The term of this agreement is from July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024.

Please review your advertising needs, complete the attached form, and return it, with your payment, to: Elk Grove Quilt Guild, Attn: Newsletter Editor, P.O. Box 2721, Elk Grove, CA 95759-2721.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 530-402-3211 (cell). Thank you for your consideration, and I hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,				
Kathryn Her Newsletter I Elk Grove (	Editor 2023-2024	4		

Please return this section with your payment. Thank you!

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ for \_\_\_\_ months of advertising in the Elk Grove Quilt Guild newsletter at \$\_\_\_\_\_ per ad for my business, \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Business Card ad (\$7 month / \$77 year)	1/4 page ad (\$12 month / \$132 per year)
½ page ad (\$22 month / \$242 per year)	Full page ad (\$42 month / \$462 per year)

We appreciate your cooperation in paying for at least six months of advertising at a time.

Please mail your payment to: Elk Grove Quilt Guild P.O. Box 2721 Elk Grove, CA 95759-2721